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Received by OCD: 8/2/2024 9:48:44 AM

From: lack Carter

To: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net); Tom Campbell; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Gebremichael, Million, EMNRD; "nate.alleman@aceadvisors.com"
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Raybaw Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034 - Inactive well non compliance as of June 10, 2024

Date: Wednesday, June 19, 2024 8:19:49 AM

Attachments: image001.png
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CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on links or opening attachments.

Anthony:

Good morning.

Raybaw Operating appreciates the assistance of OCD to reduce the number of wells on the inactive list to five with the recognized change of status to TA of the Pearson #1
SWD. This well’s status change was filed on 5/9/2024 and approved 6/18/2024. The current OCD list of inactive wells is attached for your verification review. Following your
review of the Inactive wells and if you concur in this respect with Raybaw Operating being in compliance, respectfully requested is your continued processing of the
Application for Reauthorizing the Injection Permit for the Regulator 29 SWD #1.

Upon a finding by you that the permit for this well is approved Raybaw plans to expedite bringing the well back to active service. This action will also have the effect of
taking it off the inactive well list in the continuance of addressing compliance standards. Please let me know if | can in any additional way, either by data transmission or
other input, facilitate the application review. Again thank you for your time and direction in moving the application forward.

Jack

Jack M Carter

Manager

Carbon Energy Partners

171 Waterfront Drive
Montgomery, Texas 77356

Ph: 281-387-6515

Email: jmcarter2 @sbcglobal.net

From: Jack Carter

Sent: Monday, June 10, 2024 2:23 PM

To: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net); Tom Campbell; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Gebremichael, Million, EMNRD; 'nate.alleman@aceadvisors.com'
Subject: RE: Raybaw Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034 - Inactive well non compliance as of June 10, 2024

Tony:

Appreciate your continued review. | will look into this new wrinkle and see how we can resolve.

Thank you

Jack

From: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD [mailto:Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov]

Sent: Monday, June 10, 2024 2:21 PM

To: Jack Carter

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net); Tom Campbell; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Gebremichael, Million, EMNRD; 'nate.alleman@aceadvisors.com'
Subject: Raybaw Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034 - Inactive well non compliance as of June 10, 2024

Importance: High

Good Afternoon, Jack

During the review of your SWD application for Regulator 29, it was noted that Raybaw recently had another well move into the Inactive category, bringing your inactive well count up to 6.
See snapshot below for details.

Inactive Well List
Total Well Count: 158 Inactive Well Count: 6
Printed On: Monday, June 10 2024
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WHERE Operator:330220, County:All, DistrictAll, Township:All, Range:All, Seclion:All, Production(menths). 15, Excludes Wells
Under ACOI, Excludes Wells in Approved TA Period

Please take the necessary action(s) to resolve the non-compliance issue, and please notify me once compliance has been achieved.

Regards

Tony Harris

Petroleum Specialist
Anthony.harris@emnrd.nm.gov
5055498131.
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Inactive Well List
Total Well Count: 158 nactive Well Coun:
Printed Ons Monday, June 10 2024

WHERE Operator:330220, County:Al, DistictAlL Tounship:All Range:Al, Section:Al, Production(months):15, Excludes Wells:
‘Under ACOI, Excludes Viels in Approved TA Period





Received by OCD: 5/10/2024 6:41:14 AM

Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District
Office
District [ - (575) 393-6161

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Page 1 of 7

Form C-103
Revised July 18, 2013

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 WE:;JOLdA;éI ;\]4%38
District I — (575) 748-1283 - -
811°S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION -

2 . 5. Indicate Type of Lease
District 11l — (505) 334-6178 ]220 South St‘ FranCIS Dr. STATE m FEE D
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 L
District IV - (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 334089
87505

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH Pearson SWD
PROPOSALS.) . . Well Numb
1. Type of Well: Oil Well [J  Gas Well [X] Other Injection (SWD) 8. Well Number 901
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number
7 Raybaw Operating, LLC 330220
3. Address of Operator 2626 Cole Avenue, Suite 300 10. Pool name or Wildcat
Dallas, TX 75204 (97003) SWD: Cherry Canyon

4. Well Location
feet from the

Unit Letter H 1980 feet from the Ni line and L E*line
Section 33 Township 218 Range 33E NMPM County Lea
_ 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, elc.) _
3644' GR
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: w

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [J  PLUG AND ABANDON [ REMEDIAL WORK O ASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [ CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] PANDA ]
PULL OR ALTER CASING [0 MULTIPLE COMPL O CASING/CEMENT JOB O
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM O _
OTHER: O OTHER: X

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date

of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion. TA PROCEDURE

Drove to location. RUPU and install BOP

Install 3 1/2" elevators and set tbg racks and catwalk. TOH SB w/94-jts 3 1/2" tbg (3067").

TIH w/97-jts 3 1/2" tbg and started getting paraffin out of BOP. Circ 15 bbls FW and cleaned up tbg

Continue TIH w/79 more jts of 3 1/2" tbg. For total 176 jts. Set CIBP @ 5745' and packed off real good.

Test to 500 psi, held ok, circ 110 bbls pkr fluid.

Open well, POOH, laying down 3 1/2" tbg, LD Stinger

Mix 2.5 sks Cmt, RIH w/1st bailer dump on CIBP @ 5731', No KB

Mix 2.5 sks Cmt, RIH w/2nd bailer, dump cmt. POOH w/WL RD ND BOP, NU WH.

RU pump truck & chart recorder, Pump 16 bbls to load. Test to 600# for 35 min. (Test Good)

Bleed well off RD pump trk. RDMOPU - Clean loc.

FINAL TA STATUS- EXTENSION
Approval of TAEXPIRES:  3/26/29

Spud Date: 03/2 1/2 024 Rig Releas Well needs to be PLUGGED OR RETURNED
to PRODUCTION sl
BY THE DATE STATEDABOVE: ___ /L 7
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to tl.. - ... o ..., ..o o- ool
2
SIGNATURE et i e ) TITLE _Regulatory Analyst DATE 05-09-2024
Type or print name Nancy J. Winn E-mail address: _nwinn@sbcglobal.net PHONE: 281-793-5452

For State Use Only

APPROVED BY MTITLE Compllance Officer A DATE_6/18/24
p oval (if an

Conditions of A
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Received by OCD: 5/10/2024 6:41:14 AM

South District

Phone: (575) 241-7063

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division South District

BRADENHEAD TEST REPORT

Page 2 of 7

y Operator Name > API Number
Ra\/baw O?ero\l. G 0~ 025 - 24408
4 Property Name ~— Well No.
? cacrsen SWPD )
™ Surface Location
UL - Lot Section | Township Range Feet from N/S Line Feet From E/W Line County
H 33| 8| 33& N0 | Eab oo | FsL | kea
Well Status
TA’D Well SHUT-IN INJECTOR PRODUCER DATE
(YEs) NO NO INJ Gwp) | o GAS 3/26/2024
OBSERVED DATA
AySurt (B)nterm(1) (C)Interm(2) (D)Prod Csng (E)Tubing
Pressure M
Flow Characteristics O D iy P\ G N A
Pult L6 \ZAoD) Y7 N YT co2
Steady Flow V@A) V@AY Y7 N V@RY) WTR
Surges ‘ALY YT® YT N VA ) GAS
Down to nothing @/ N M"f” Y7 N @71 If applicable type
Gas or Ol Y/@ Y/@i Y7 N Y/@ fluid injected for
Water v ™ Y /@ Y7 N Y /@ Waterfload
If bradenhead flowed water, check all of the descriptions that apply:
I CLEAR I FRESH | SALTY I SULFUR I BLACK

Remarks: Please state for each string (A,B,C,D,E) pertinent information regarding bleed down or continuous build up if appl-i&s.

ﬁ,‘ lt'ﬁl A

Sig%(/ \D ,é{ I,[/M[/M M

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Printed name: WZ% v D H

Lod> g\/\\-e\.\(/w)g

Entered into RBDMS

Title:

Product i"o A Soian

Re-test

E-mail Address:

—7mh 428 @ st CoM

Date: J - Z[p‘fzo L'—(

Phone: 5}{7?[3*0[3 i

AR
(T

Witness:

Released to Imaging: 6/18/2024 3:57:41 PM
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Pre TA Well Bore Diagram
PEARSON 9WD1
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Typewritten Text

Pre TA Well Bore Diagram
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Post TA Well Bore Diagram

Page 5 of 7

TDPB @ 14,820
™ @ 14,983

Released to Imaging: 6/18/2024 3:57:41 PM

RAYBAW Operating, LLC Current Description | O.D. | Grade | Weight Depth | Hole Cmt Sx TOC
Author: Barton Murphy
Surf: C 13 3/8| HA40 64# 330 (171/2 300 0
Well Name _ Pearson SWD#1 _ Well No. #1 uriace 59
Field/Pool ~SWD;Cherry Canyon API #: 30-025-24438 Inter Csg 958 | J55 36840 | 5.035 |12 1/4 2150 0
County Lea Location: Sec 33, T21S, R33E ’ ’
State NM 1980 FNL & 660 FEL
Prod Cs 7 5/8 N80 33# 11,098 | 8 1/2 575 0
Spud Date 12/1/2016 GL: 3673 9
Liner Csg 51/2 | L80 17# 14,820 | 6 1/2 400 9,581
Liner Csg 51/2 | L80 17# 7,247 | 61/2 400 0
é 5 13 3/8 64# CSG@ 330
[ & 95/8 36&40# CSG@ 5,035
1
I
1
|
, | ssxccwmr
: : CIBP @ 5745'
|
I Perfs @ 5,790'-6,635'
| I
: : 51/2 17# CSG@ 7,247
| 1
| I
| 1
| I
| 1
| I
| 1
| I
| 1
i |
1 7 5/8 33# CSG@ 11,098
51/2 17# CSG@ 14,820
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 6 of 7

COMMENTS

Action 342785

COMMENTS

Operator: OGRID:

RAYBAW Operating, LLC 330220

2626 Cole Avenue Action Number:

Dallas, TX 75204 342785

Action Type:
[C-103] Sub. Temporary Abandonment (C-103U)
COMMENTS
Created By Comment Comment
Date
plmartinez | DATA ENTRY PM. 6/18/2024

Released to Imaging: 6/18/2024 3:57:41 PM
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District |

1625 N.

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District Il
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District lll
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 7 of 7

CONDITIONS

Action 342785

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

RAYBAW Operating, LLC 330220

2626 Cole Avenue Action Number:

Dallas, TX 75204 342785

Action Type:
[C-103] Sub. Temporary Abandonment (C-103U)
CONDITIONS

Created Condition Condition
By Date
kfortner | TA expires 3/26/29 6/18/2024

Released to Imaging: 6/18/2024 3:57:41 PM






6/19/24, 7:26 AM

Printed On: Wednesday, June 19 2024

OCD Permitting

Inactive Well List
Total Well Count: 157 Inactive Well Count: 5

ocbh Lease  Surface Well Last TA Exp
District API Well ULSTR Unit  Ogrid Operator Type Owner Type Production Formation/Notes  Status Date
1 30-025-29747 CHEVRON 12 C-12-18S-32E  C 330220 RAYBAW Operating, F F o 05/2019 T 1/28/2024
FEDERAL #001 LLC
1 30-025-27083 FAIRVIEW 14 FEE ~ G-14-25S-34E G 330220 RAYBAW Operating, P P o 04/2022 BONE SPRING
#001 LLC
2 30-015-25453 MESQUITE 2 1-02-18S-31E | 330220 RAYBAW Operating, S S o 12/2022
STATE #004 LLC
2 30-015-41034 REGULATOR 29 1-29-18S-26E | 330220 RAYBAW Operating, P P S 01/2020 DEVONIAN
SWD #001 LLC
2 30-015-20807 SMITH FEDERAL P-11-23S-24E P 330220 RAYBAW Operating, F F G 11/2019
COM #002 LLC

WHERE Operator:330220, County:All, District:All, Township:All, Range:All, Section:All, Production(months):15, Excludes Wells

https://wwwapps.emnrd.nm.gov/OCD/OCDPermitting/Reporting/Compliance/InactiveWellList.aspx?production=15&0Operator=330220&ACO=Excludeé&...

Under ACOI, Excludes Wells in Approved TA Period

7






Received by OCD: 8/2/2024 9:48:44 AM Page 3 of 9

From: Jack Carter <jack@oaknrg.com>

Sent: Sunday, June 2, 2024 7:36 PM

To: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD <Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net) <nwinn@sbcglobal.net>; Tom Campbell <tom@oaknrg.com>; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <phillip.goetze@emnrd.nm.gov>; Gebremichael, Million,
EMNRD <Million.Gebremichael@emnrd.nm.gov>; 'nate.alleman@aceadvisors.com' <nate.alleman@aceadvisors.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Raybaw Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034 - Inactive well non compliance

CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on links or opening attachments.

Anthony:

Good morning.

Raybaw Operating appreciates the assistance of OCD to reduce the number of wells on the inactive list to five with the recognized plugging of the Carlsbad 13 Com #001.
The current OCD list of inactive wells is attached for your verification review. Following your review of the Inactive wells and if you concur in this respect with Raybaw
Operating being in compliance, respectfully requested is your continued processing of the Application for Reauthorizing the Injection Permit for the Regulator 29 SWD #1.

Upon a finding by you that the permit for this well is approved Raybaw plans to expedite bringing the well back to active service. This action will also have the effect of
taking it off the inactive well list in the continuance of addressing compliance standards. Please let me know if | can in any additional way, either by data transmission or
other input, facilitate the application review. Again thank you for your time and direction in moving the application forward.

Jack

Jack M Carter

Manager

Carbon Energy Partners

171 Waterfront Drive

Montgomery, Texas 77356

Ph: 281-387-6515

Email: jmcarter2@sbcglobal.net

From: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD [mailto:Anthony.Harri mnrd.nm.gov]

Sent: Thursday, May 9, 2024 2:46 PM

To: Jack Carter

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net); Tom Campbell; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Gebremichael, Million, EMNRD; 'nate.alleman@aceadvisors.com'
Subject: Raybaw Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034 - Inactive well non compliance
Importance: High

Good Afternoon, Jack

During the review process of your application, it is noted that Raybaw is non-compliant with Section 19.15.5.9.4 NMAC with respect to Inactive wells. Refer to snapshots below for
details.

19,1559 COMPLIANCE:
A

somplianss with Sublectioa A.of 19.15.5.9 NMAC i the operator:

eatly meets the financial asserance requsremests of 19158 NMAC,

#¢1 12 a diixion of commsson oder, iswsed after notice and hearmg. finding the cperator 1o be 1 violation of an order 1equUINTE corrective action:

()  does sothavea penaly assesaenect that is uapaid more then 30 days after issuasce of the ordes awessing the pezalry; xad

(4)  hasnomore than the following nember of wells ot of compliznce with 19.15.25.8 NMAC that are not subject 0 an agreed compliasce of final order sefting 2 schedule for bringing (he wells into comphiance with 19.15 25,8 NMAC and imposing sancions if the schedule is not met

@) mwe wells or fifty percent of the wells the operator cperates, whichever 1 less, if the cperator cperaten 100 swells ot bess
() fivewells if the sperater operates between 101 and 500 welly;

(€}  seven wells if the cperator operates between 501 and 1000 wells; and

(] 10 wells if the operator operates more than, 100 wells

B. Tnactive wells.
(1) The division shall make available on its webuite, and update dasly, an “mactive well nf” lasting each well b operates, that sccerding to division reccrds
(8)  shews e preductsse o ingectson for past 15 moaths;
() doesnothave iy well bore plogged in ascordance itk 19.15.25.9 NMAC through 19.15.25.11 NMAC,
() tsatin approved temporary abandenment in accordance with 19152313 NMAC throogh 16,15 25 14 NMAC: and
() i3 mot scbyect to an agreed compliance of final cader vetting a schedule for bringing the well mto compliance with 19.15.25.5 NMAC
() Awellinactive for mere thas LS moaths czeates a rebustable presumption that the well is out of compliance with 19.15.25.8 NMAC
presapti ¥
£ Financial assurance. The drvision shall make svailable oo its website and update weekdy the status of operatons’ financial assurance that 19,158 NMAC requires, according to diasic reconds
[19.15.3.9 KMAC - Rp, 19.15.1 40 XMAC, 12172005; A, 11302016, A, 225:2020]

el
Inactive Well List
Total Well Count: 158 Inactve Well Count: §
Prinfed On: Tharsday, May 09 3034
oo - - T
£

e wn
oot e W D Ceeake  Tiw  Dwem e mekeiee  Peesess b

WHERE Operator 330220, County 4l Disirict AL Townshgr . Range &d, Saction Al Productonimontus| 15 Excludes Wals
Indet ACOA Exciudes Wats in Approved TA Paricd

If there is something | have mis-interpreted, or if you have an Agreed Compliance Order in place, please advise ASAP.

In the meantime, we cannot process your application until this issue is resolved.

Regards

Tony Harris

Petroleum Specialist
Anthony.harris@emnrd.nm.gov
505549 8131.

Released to Imaging: 8/2/2024 9:49:52 AM .
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Received by OCD: 8/2/2024 9:48:44 AM Page 4 of 9

From: Jack Carter <jack knrg.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2024 12:37 PM

To: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD <Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net) <nwinn@sbcglobal.net>; Tom Campbell <tom@oaknrg.com>; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <phillip.goetze@emnrd.nm.gov>; Gebremichael, Million,
EMNRD <Million.Gebremichael@emnrd.nm.gov>; 'nate.alleman@aceadvisors.com' <nate.alleman@aceadvisors.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Inj Permit: Raybah Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034

Tony Harris:

Good afternoon. Please find attached the additional information requested (per directive email of 2/20/2024 and 2/28/2024) on Raybaw Operating, LLC's C-108 application for re-
authorization of produced water disposal into the Raybaw Operating Regulator 29 SWD #1 (30-015-41034). | regret the time delay in providing the material. The services of ACE Energy
Advisors were instrumental in helping us address several of the issues. Appreciate your proceeding with the review of our request under the existing application. Please don’t hesitate
to contact me if additional information is necessary to complete the re-authorization. Thank you for your time.

Jack

Flint Oak Energy/Raybaw Operating

Jack Carter

VP Land/Advisor

21123 Eva Street, Suite 200

Montgomery, Texas 77356

Direct Phone: 281-387-6515

From: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD [mailto:Anthony.Harri mnrd.nm.

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 4:39 PM

To: Jack Carter

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net); Tom Campbell; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Gebremichael, Million, EMNRD
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Inj Permit: Raybah Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034

HiJack
| checked the system and noted that the C-108 was submitted. So it should not be necessary to re-submit.

For the items outlined in my Feb 20 e-mail (see snapshot below), | suggest compiling all items into a single document and send it via e-mail. We will then incorporate it with your
existing application and proceed with our review.

1. A new permit must be obtained.
a. Please submit a revised C-108 (ie. incorporating the additional items listed below) via the e-permitting portal
2. For Devonian wells, the Area of Review (AOR) must be 1 mile.
a. Please update the application (C-108 item VI) to include all wells within 1 mile.
b. Proof of Notice (C-108 item XIII) must also be revised to one mile
3. Include a chemical analysis for fresh water wells within the 1 mile AOR (C-108 Item XI)
a. Cursory review shows multiple water wells (RA 04160, RAO8976,RA02786,RA13336 and RA13308) within a 1 mile radius
4, Further to item 3, an affirmative statement (C-108 item XI1) by qualified professional is required
5. The subject well is completed in the Devonian and is approximately 4 miles North-East of a Magnitude 3.3 Seismic event.
a, An assessment of potential for Induced Seismicity mut be included with the application
b. Refer to attached example that can be used as a guideline

Best Regards

Regards

Tony Harris

Petroleum Specialist
Anthony.harris@emnrd.nm.gov
505 549 8131.

From: Jack Carter <jack@oaknrg.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 2:38 PM

To: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD <Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net) <nwinn@sbcglobal.net>; Tom Campbell <tom@oaknrg.com>; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <phillip.goetze@emnrd.nm.gov>; Gebremichael, Million,
EMNRD <Million.Gebremichael@emnrd.nm.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Inj Permit: Raybah Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034

Tony:

Appreciate your taking the time to evaluate and review.
Thank you

Jack

From: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD [mailto:Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov.
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Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 3:36 PM

To: Jack Carter

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net); Tom Campbell; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Gebremichael, Million, EMNRD
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Inj Permit: Raybah Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034

Good Afternoon, Jack

Please allow some time for me to check /confirm and | will get back to you. Our UIC group is out of the office this week, so please bear me and | will get back to you ASAP with a
definitive answer.

Regards
Tony

From: Jack Carter <jack@oaknrg.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 2:07 PM

To: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD <Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net) <nwinn@sbcglobal.net>; Tom Campbell <tom@oaknrg.com>; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <phillip.goetze@emnrd.nm.gov>; Gebremichael, Million,
EMNRD <Million.Gebremichael@emnrd.nm.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Inj Permit: Raybah Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034

Tony:

Good afternoon. | believe | may have been unclear in my question. Raybaw filed a new application for the Regulator 29 SWD #1 on January 31, 2024. Certain deficiencies were noted in
the filing and stated were requirements that need to be met. Instead of filing for a New Permit and paying an additional Permit fee, May we not work with you to submit the
requested additional material and revised exhibits under the existing permit filed in January 2024?

Thanks

Jack

From: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD [mailto:Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 12:43 PM

To: Jack Carter

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net); Tom Campbell; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Gebremichael, Million, EMNRD
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Inj Permit: Raybah Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034

Good morning

The disposal permit expired Ipso Facto after one year without injection. You have to start from the beginning.

The disposal authority granted herein shall terminate two years after the effective date of
this order if the operator has not commenced injection operations into the subject well. One year
after the last date of reported disposal into this well, the Division shall consider the well
abandoned, and the authority to dispose will terminate ipso facto. The Division, upon written
request mailed by the operator prior to the termination date, may grant an extension thereof for
good cause.

Regards
Tony Harris
Petroleum Specialist

Anthony harris@emnrd.nm.gov
505 549 8131.

#T,

From: Jack Carter <jack@oaknrg.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 9:38 AM

To: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD <Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Nancy Winn (nwinn@sbcglobal.net) <nwinn@sbcglobal.net>; Tom Campbell <tom@oaknrg.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Inj Permit: Raybah Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034

Anthony:

Good morning. Very much appreciate your time to respond and the clarification. One additional question. In your initial review and response to our C-108 filing indicated was the need
to obtain a new Permit. Instead of filing for a New Permit and paying an additional Permit fee, May we not submit the requested additional material and revised exhibits under the
existing permit?

Thanks

Jack

From: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD [mailto:Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov:

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 8:25 AM

To: Jack Carter

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Inj Permit: Raybah Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034

Good morning, Jack.
The C-108 does specify a % mile AOR. However, for wells that inject into the Devonian, the required AOR is 1 mile. My understanding is that specific requirement came from an Oil

Conservation Commission ruling.
Unfortunately, the C-108 has not yet been updated to reflect the expanded AOR requirement.
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Hope this helps.

Regards

Tony Harris

Petroleum Specialist
Anthony.harris@emnrd.nm.gov
505 549 8131.

From: Jack Carter <jack@oaknrg.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2024 8:31 AM

To: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD <Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Inj Permit: Raybah Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034

CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on links or opening attachments.

New Mexico State

Oil Conservation Division
Tony Harris

Petroleum Specialist

RE: Permit Application for re-instatement of Permit to inject Lease Water into the Regulator 29 SWD #1

Anthony:

Good morning. Appreciate your response with required need corrections to our request for the reinstatement of the permit for salt water disposal in the Regulator Well of Raybaw’s
lease produced water. Attempted to reach by the phone number provided below but the voice response indicated the mail box had not been activated. | am involved with revising our
submissions and am working toward a timely re submission. Would note that the Form C-108 Revised June 10, 2003 in paragraph V sets out an “one-half mile radius circle drawn
around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well’s area of review” (AOR). By your email this AOR is now 1 mile. Is there a revised more current Form C-108 that we
should be using? In advance thank you for your time and assistance.

Thank you

Jack

Flint Oak Energy/Raybaw Operating
Jack Carter

VP Geology & Land/Advisor

21123 Eva Street, Suite 200
Montgomery, Texas 77356

Direct Phone: 281-387-6515

From: Harris, Anthony, EMNRD [mailto:Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2024 4:45 PM

To: nwinn@sbcglobal.ne

Cc: Gebremichael, Million, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Inj Permit: Raybah Regulator 29 SWD#1 API 30-015-41034

Good Afternoon, Nancy
With respect to the subject well, and the expired SWD permit, please note the following:

1. A new permit must be obtained.
a. Please submit a revised C-108 (ie. incorporating the additional items listed below) via the e-permitting portal
2. For Devonian wells, the Area of Review (AOR) must be 1 mile.
a. Please update the application (C-108 item VI) to include all wells within 1 mile.
b. Proof of Notice (C-108 item XIII) must also be revised to one mile
3. Include a chemical analysis for fresh water wells within the 1 mile AOR (C-108 Item XI)
a. Cursory review shows multiple water wells (RA 04160, RA08976,RA02786,RA13336 and RA13308) within a 1 mile radius
4. Further to item 3, an affirmative statement (C-108 item XlI) by qualified professional is required
5. The subject well is completed in the Devonian and is approximately 4 miles North-East of a Magnitude 3.3 Seismic event.
a. An assessment of potential for Induced Seismicity mut be included with the application
b. Refer to attached example that can be used as a guideline

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions or require clarification

Regards
Tony Harris
Petroleum Specialist

Anthony harris@emnrd.nm.gov
505 549 8131.
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From: Nancy Winn <nwinn@sbcglobal.net>

Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2024 7:01 AM

To: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <phillip.goetze@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Wrinkle, Justin, EMNRD <Justin.Wrinkle@emnrd.nm.gov>; Gebremichael, Million, EMNRD <Million.Gebremichael@emnrd.nm.gov>; Harris, Anthony, EMNRD
<Anthony.Harris@emnrd.nm.gov>; Chavez, Carl, EMNRD <Carlj.Chavez@emnrd.nm.gov>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Inj Permit

Phillip,

Having never tried to file for an Injection Permit, | was hoping someone could give me a little guidance regarding the process. | believe we have all of the required documents (file attached).
They are combined into one PDF file. Will they have to be separated out into individual files, or can it be uploaded as one file with tags added?

Please advise. Any assistance is appreciated.
Regards,
Nancy

Nancy J. Winn
Geoscience Analyst
Raybaw Operating, LLC
281-793-5452 (cell)

On Thursday, December 14, 2023 at 04:50:21 PM CST, Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <phillip.goetze@emnrd.nm.gov> wrote:

Nancy, your request was noted among many others with a reply provided in the order it was received. To the basic question, the rules are specific. Since the well has
lost its injection authority due to abandonment, then a new permit must be obtained. This means a new C-108 application for the well by the operator of record.

My observations: The ability of a new UIC permit for the well seems reasonable but would be dependent on Raybaw’s proposed operation. The operation of the well
for disposal of Raybaw produced water only would be preferable since this well design is from an earlier time where the Mississippian was included with injection in
formations below the Woodford. This configuration is no longer approved. Also, OCD has been working with NMBGMR on regional mapping of the Devonian and
Montoya. Since this well predates this effort, selection of the original depths for the formations would be required. If a new correlation of the stratigraphic units shows
the well was drilled deeper than originally interpreted, then there may be a requirement in any new permit to plugback as to increase the vertical section that isolates
the Precambrian. Please contact me with any questions you may have concerning the process or content of this e-mail. PRG

From: Nancy Winn <pwinn@sbcglobal.net>

Sent: Thursday, December 14, 2023 3:08 PM

To: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD <phillip.goetze@emnrd.nm.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Inj Permit

CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on links or opening attachments.

Sorry to bug you again, Phil, but | was hoping you could let me know about how to reactivate a disposal well that has not had any injection in over 12 months. See email below.
Any information you can provide will be greatly appreciated.

Thank you!

Nancy

Nancy J. Winn
Geoscience Analyst
Raybaw Operating, LLC
281-793-5452 (cell)

On Tuesday, December 12, 2023 at 09:45:19 AM CST, Nancy Winn <nwinn@sbcglobal.net> wrote:

Phil,

Raybaw Operating acquired a SWD (Effective 3/24/2023) in Eddy County that has had no injection volumes since Jan of 2020. | looked up the rules regarding disposal/injection permits and
found that the permit would have automatically been terminated after 12 months of non-injection.
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The well in question is the Regulator 29 SWD #1 (API 30-015-41034).
If we choose to reactivate this disposal well, as opposed to plugging it, what process would we need to go through? | was unable to find this online.
Thank you!

Nancy

Nancy J. Winn
Geoscience Analyst
Raybaw Operating, LLC
281-793-5452 (cell)
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